
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

 
 

  ChangeOrder1-Dist Transformers-20 percent 

 

RESOLUTION NO.  2024-  

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2, 

TO CONTRACT NO. C21-0114, ISSUED TO ANIXTER INC., 

SUMMERFIELD, NC, IN THE AMOUNT OF $89,996.00. 

 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on December 14, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-603, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END 

CONTRACT TO ANIXTER INC., SUMMERFIELD, NC FOR THE FURNISHING AND 

DELIVERY OF DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL 

ELECTRIC UTILITY – DISTRIBUTION DIVISION”; and  

 WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9 sets forth the procedures for processing change orders 

which exceed the 20 percent limitation; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities has requested that an amendment be made 

to contract awarded to Anixter Inc., Summerfield, NC for the furnishing and delivery of 

Distribution Transformers for the City of Vineland Municipal Electric Utility – Distribution 

Division as authorized by Resolution No. 2021-603, said amendment is necessary to complete the 

previous order for two large Distribution Padmount transformers; the increase is due to supply 

chain delivery delays and increased commodity pricing; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.9, and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that said change order may be allowed under these regulations; and          

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$89,996.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C21-0114, issued to Anixter Inc., Summerfield, 

NC, in the amount of $89,996.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

  

 

 Adopted: 

 

                                                                        ______________________________                          

                                             President of Council 

ATTEST: 

 

 

______________________________                                                               

            City Clerk 

297



CITY OFVINELAND
*t€nc r7: /u-*^is cnosiro sE^soa,

luly 2,2024

TO THE MAYOR AND COLINCIL
OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 2
Contract No. C2l-01 14

Distribution Transformers for the VMEU - Distribution Division
Anixter Inc.. Summerfield. NC

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C2l-0114, issued
to Anixter Inc., Summerfield, NC, for the fumishing and delivery of Distribution Transformers
for the City of Vineland Municipal Electric Utility - Distribution Division. This conract was
authorized by Resolution No. 2021-603, adopted by City Council on December 14,2021.

The change order requested, in the amount of $89,996.00 is needed to complete the previous

order for two large Distribution Padmount transformers. The increase is due to supply chain delivery
delays and increased commodity pricing.

This change order plus change order #1 ($275,000) increases the original contract amount from
$350,000.00 to $714,996.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order that exceeds the 20Vo limitation, for which
authorization is herein requested may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 l 9.

Respectfull

?r
Fp

F

Administrator

RD/wr
Encl.

Sr€c,ol ,fiarrge,non., tor Worra utlh atliaultdos rnat bc fiaate lt rqll€sled ln aatvance by co/,btling lh6 BtJ€.ineBs Aattn,,,tsnato/s olllce et
85&79+4n0.



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

Open-End Contract for Distribution Transformers

PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DE.ARTMENT. Municipal Utilities FROM:
Robert A. Napier

This is a request for change order #2 to Contract #
2021-00114

for:

Project
""*. 

Open-End Contract for Distribution Transformers

Name/Address of
Contractor. Anixter lnc.7021 Denison Rd. Summerfield, NC 27358

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason

and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Needed to complete previous order for two large Distribution Padmount transformers the

increase is due to supply chain delivery delays and increased commodity pricing.

$$350,000.00Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

s $89,996.00

275,000.00
S

S
714,996.00

APPROVED BY Robert A. Napier RobertA Napier 3rf[ilr,?'ffsf&:

Print/type Signature

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

4-05-55-5'r 2-9003-52000
Account #

CC: Purchasing Division

NOTE:
CIIANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT



Phone:
Fax:

QUOTE

tfl lllil|il1ililfl ililil ililil1iltil]ililtiltCUST #:

BIl.rTO:

57658

clq/ of v1D.1&d
6{0 ! tlOOD ga

P.O. Eoi 1508

vi!.lud, Xit 08350-3722

crrr oF vrtsrn{D
l!.EqfRIC DISTNIBI'IIOIT

415 I{ I|EST rVE
\tnaEtllaD, ltit 083 50

SHIP TO:

06 /1,7 /2a 6 0 s8 633,00

06/a1/2a 0uorE 1o!1

EDX}I 4qL

lElxr.r - DECO/2130

solrncExErr:091r22-rEs
[,BAD ttxB- 52 rEAf,S

FREIGE! INIOiED

QrrorEllQ- 0 002125 0

FTLL DESqRIPIIOII: 2500 rvr qE. OrqII A{SI thr.. Eha!.
PaabEt.d llalfotD!
12,170 DEIJU - aaor/277 {2) - 2-5t ab@. &d acld ln Ev 95

Deaal Froat, Loop fe.at, 91r EV Bur!I!E, 8t.gg.r.d Lv

l qrirrlog
2500xvr 12a70 DE.tt 1ao/271

2 2 eacb 1a!19 9 8. 00 289995. O0

Qty sLiPp.d rotal 2 2 89995. O 0

2 89995. O 0

products b€ing availabb ior delivery or pick-up.

ORDEREO BY OTJOTE DATE OUOTE NO.

SALES REP TAKEN AY FREIGHT OIJT

NO

INSTRUCT1ONS SHIP POINT SHIPPED TERJ\IS

LINE

NO,
PRODUCT ANO DESCRIPTION ORDERED ao SHIPPEO UM PR!CE NETAMOUNT




